## **NOTICE OF MEETING (Agenda 02-05-2025 – 1:00 PM)**

First Meeting of the Arts, Culture, and Creative Economy (ACCE) Council Wednesday, March 4, 2025 – 1:00 PM to 3:00 PM

Santa Fe County Arts, Culture, and Creative Economy (ACCE) Council Hybrid In-Person and Virtual Meeting

Plaza Conference Room Santa Fe County Administrative Building 240 Grant Avenue, 2nd Floor Santa Fe, NM 87501

The Arts, Culture, and Creative Economy (ACCE) Council of Santa Fe County strives to make its meetings accessible to the public through alternatives to in-person attendance, such as virtual meeting platforms. However, the availability of virtual meeting alternatives is not guaranteed due to potential internet or service disruptions and equipment failures. Duly noticed meetings may be held notwithstanding that those alternatives are unexpectedly unavailable. Members of the public assume the risk that they may be unable to participate in ACCE meetings through virtual alternatives.

Subject to the above disclaimer, Santa Fe County intends to allow the public to listen and participate in this meeting virtually and watch via YouTube and Facebook. For instructions on joining the meeting, please visit www.santafecountynm.gov/joinmeeting.